THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/174—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	1	Part			
				Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
38915	84.45.021	Solberga drilling machine	••	45%*	45%*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %*	
38845	84.45.021	Lockformer model 18, complete with accessories		45%*	45%*	DC 25 %* Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %*	
					wer rate of hay in any ca	DC 25%* duty as the se direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 December 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and (c)

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/176—Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
38910	84 34.009	 CURRENT APPROVAL: Machinery, apparatus and accessories for type-founding or type-setting; machinery other than the machine- tools of heading Nos. 84.45, 84.46 or 84.47, for preparing or working printing blocks, plates or cylinders; printing type, impressed flongs and matrices, printing blocks, plates and cylinders; blocks, plates, cylinders and lithographic stones, prepared for printing purposes (for example, planed, grained or polished): Other, but excluding printers' litho- graphic plates, specially prepared to receive a "wipe-on" coating REQUESTED APPROVAL: Machinery, apparatus and accessories for type-founding or type-setting; machinery other than the machine- tools of heading Nos. 84.45, 84.46 or 84.47, for preparing or working printing blocks, plates or cylinders; printing blocks, plates or cylinders; printing type, impressed flongs and matrices, printing blocks, plates, cylinders and lithographic stones, prepared for printing purposes (for example, planed, grained or polished): Other 	Free	Free	Free	10.2	104	1/9/75	30/9/79

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 2 December 1976. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and (c)

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1976.